
2013 NEW MEMBERS

Cemetery/Township Name Address City/State/Zip

Brookfield, E. Greenville & Myers Cem. Gwenn R. Scott, Sexton 956 Manchester Ave. SW North Lawrence, OH 44666 grenayscott1961@gmail.com

Cedarville Township Cemeteries Ron Ankney Box 13 Cedarville, OH 45314 township.cedarville@sbcglobal.net

Cheshire, Galena & Berkshire  Larry Buell 6867 Cheshire Rd Galena, OH 43021 vabu4138@juno.com

Etna Township-Licking Rob Platte Box 188 Etna, OH 43018  

Franklin Township-Clermont Box 312 Felicity, OH 45120

Franklin Township-Warren Steve Bishop/Traci Stivers P.O. Box 364 Franklin, OH 45005 traci.stivers@cinci.rr.com

Grand Prairie Cemetery Scott Ellis 4964 Brush Ridge Dr Marion, OH 43302 gpcemetery@midohio.twcbc.com

Hinckley Township Ray Schulte/Suzanne Peterlin 1410 Ridge Road Hinckley, OH 44233 speterlin@hinckleytwp.org

Jefferson Township-Montgomery Craig Howell 1 Business Park Drive Dayton, OH 45417 chowell@jeffersontwp.org

Loudon Township Roger Holman 657 Angela Drive Fostoria, OH 44830 rkh657@bright.net

Miami Township-Greene Chris Mucher 225 Corry Street Yellow Springs, OH 45337 trustees@miamitownship.net

Montville Township-Medina Sally Albrecht 6665 Wadsworth Road Medina, OH 44256 salbrecht@montvilletwp.org

Mound Hill Cemetery Bob Rohrer, Trustee 8612 Yoder Road Wadsworth, OH 44281 rrohrer1@neo.rr.com

Osnaburg Township Kris G. Vincent 9007 Hill Church St. SE East Canton, OH 44730 tripinefarm@yahoo.com

Perry-Huntsman (Center) Follin- Walter Berg, Trustee 3100 Parsons Rd Bellville, OH 44813 bergfarm@redbird.net

St. Barbara Cemetery Leonard Horstman 12597 Rd 23-L Cloverdale, OH 45827

Symmes Township Cemeteries Carol A. Sims 9323 Union Cemetery Rd Symmes Twp, OH 45140 csims@symmestownship.org

Wooster Township-Wayne Mike Raymond 838 Hoyl Road Wooster, OH 44691 wootwproad@sssnet.com
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